
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF 

HAYWARD AND SIGNET TESTING LABS, INC. 

 

 THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT, dated for the convenience this _________day of ___________, 

2017 is by and between Signet Testing Labs, Inc. a California corporation, (“Consultant”) and the CITY OF 

HAYWARD, a public body of the State of California (“CITY”); 

RECITALS: 

WHEREAS, the aforesaid parties have entered into a certain Agreement dated the 5th day of September, 

2016, entitled “AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF HAYWARD AND 

SIGNET TESTING LABS, INC; and 

WHEREAS, Consultant has rendered such professional services. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants, conditions, and terms hereinafter set forth, City 

and Consultant do hereby agree to the following modification to the Agreement 

AGREEMENT: 

That section in said Agreement entitled “(1) Compensation” is hereby amended as follows: 

The total contract not-to-exceed amount for Basic Services shall be increased by $200,000 from a total 

of $200,000 to a total of $400,000 for the year ending September 5, 2017 only. 

This amendment to Agreement contains the entire agreement of the parties and all negotiations and 

agreements between the parties herein or their agents with respect to this amendment are hereby 

declared to be merged in this agreement. 

The amendment set forth above shall be effective upon execution by the City Manager.  All other 

provisions of said Agreement, not expressly changed hereby, remain the same and in full force and 

effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Consultant has executed this agreement, and the City, by its City Manager, who 

is authorized to do so, has executed this agreement. 

 

 

       CONSULTANT: 

       Signet Testing Labs, Inc. 

 

       By__________________________________ 

 

       Its__________________________________ 

 

       Dated: ______________________________ 

          

ATTACHMENT III

1 of 2



 

CITY OF HAYWARD 

 

By _______________________________  By______________________________ 

      Director of Public Works         City Manager 

 

Dated:_______________    Dated:_______________ 

 

       Attest:___________________________ 

                     City Clerk 

 

 

Approved as to Form and Procedure: 

 

 

_____________________________ 

City Attorney 

       

        

  

ATTACHMENT III

2 of 2




